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AUGUST 18 , 1997 

BE: DOCKET NO. 970810- Tl - In itiation of show cause proceedings against 
BizNet Communications fo r violat ion of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C. , Certificate 
o f Public Conven ience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25- 4. 0 43, f.A.C., 
Response to Commission Staff Inqui r ies. 

Issye 1 : Should the Commission order BizNet to show cause in writing 
within 20 days of the issuance of the order why a f ine o f $25 , 000 fo r 
appa ren t violation of Rule 25-24.470, florida Administrative Codo , 
Cert i f icate of Public Convenience and Nece ssity Required, and $10 , 000 fo r 
violation o f Rule 25-4. 043 , florida Administrative Code, Response to 
Commission Staff Inquiries , should not be assessed? 
Recommendation : Yes. If the fi ne is pAld it will be forwarded to the 
Off ice of the Comptroller f or deposit in the State of Flo r 1da Gene ral 
Revenue fund pur suant to Section 364. 285, Florida Statutes . 

APPROVED 
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VOTE SHEET 
MONDAY, AUGUST 18 • • 
DOCKET NO. 97 0870 -TI - Initiation of s how cause proceedings against B1zNet 
Communications for violation of Rule 25-24.470 , r.A. C., Certif1cat e of 
Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4. 043, f.A.C., 
Res pcnse to Commission Staff Inquiries. 

(Conti nued from previous page ) 

Issye 2: Should the Commission order all certificated interexchange 
compani es ( IXCs) to discont inue providing interexchange telecommunications 
service to BizNet pursuant to Rule 25-24 .4701 (3) , fl o r ida Admin1s trative 
Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service to Unce rt ifica ted 
Resellers Prohibited? 
Recommendation: Yes. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida 
Administrative Code , the Commission should order all certif ica ted 
interexchange companies to discontinue interexchange telecommunications 
service t o BizNet. It appears that BizNet has been providing interexchange 
telecommunications services without certi fication. The orde r should state 
that any IXC providing service to the company must contact the Commission 
at the conclusion of the show cause response period to determine if the 
show cause proceeding has concluded and if service should be discontinued. 

APPROVED 
Issye 3: Should this docket be c losed? 
Recommendation: Yes. If BizNet does not respond, in writing, to the 
allegations set forth in the show cause order with in 20 days of the 
issuance of the order and if no protest is filed t o the Commission ' s 
proposed agency action decision in Issue 2, the fines should be assessed, 
and this docket should be closed. After reasonable collection efforts have 
been made, the fine should be forwarded to the Comptroller's off1ce for 
collection . 

APPROVED 
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